April

Sat 06-Apr-2024

Sat 13-Apr-2024
Sat 20-Apr-2024
Sun 28-Apr-2024

Sun 28-Apr-2024

May

Sun 05-May-2024
Thu 09-May-2024

Sat 11-May-2024

Sun 12-May-2024
Thu 16-May-2024

Sat 18-May-2024

Sun 19-May-2024
Thu 23-May-2024

Sun 26-May-2024
Sun 26-May-2024

June

Sat 01-Jun-2024
Sun 02-Jun-2024
Sat 08-Jun-2024
Sat 15-Jun-2024
Sat 15-Jun-2024
Sun 16-Jun-2024
Sat 22-Jun-2024
Sat 22-Jun-2024
Sun 23-Jun-2024
Sun 30-Jun-2024

Sun 30-Jun-2024

July

Sat 06-Jul-2024
Sun 07-Jul-2024
Fri 12-Jul-2024

Sat 13-Jul-2024
Sun 14-Jul-2024

Sun 21-Jul-2024

August

Sat 03-Aug-2024

Sun 04-Aug-2024
Sun 01-Sep-2024

September

Sat 14-Sep-2024
Sat 21-Sep-2024
Sun 29-Sep-2024

Notts Mini League Event Dates for 2024 / 2025

Sportshall UK Final

Notts Mini-League Track and field (1)
Youth Development League U13 - U15 Match 1 (Lower Age group)
County Development League

Youth Development League Match 1 (UPPER Age Group)

Notts Mini-League Track and field (2)
Schools Cup first round (9.30 to 3.00)
Joint Notts / Derby Track & Field Championships + Quad kids

Joint Notts / Derby Track & Field Championships + Quad kids
Newark & Sheward track & Field trials

Midland League 1/ Northern League 1

Youth Development League U13 - U15 Match 2 (Lower Age group)
Country Schools Combined events

County Development League

Youth Development League Match 2 (UPPER Age Group)

National League 1

Notts Mini-League Track and field (3)

Notts County Schools Track & Field Cup

Midland League 2 / Northern League 2

English Schools intercounties (Masons trophy)

Youth Development League U13 - U15 Match 3 (Lower Age group)
National League 2

Schools Regional Combined Events (day 1)

Schools Regional Combined Events (day 2)

County Development League

Youth Development League Match 3 (UPPER Age Group)

Notts Mini-League Track and field (4)
National League 3

English Schools Track and field Champs
English Schools Track and field Champs
Midland League 3 / Northern League 3

Youth Development League U13-U15 Match 3 (Lower Age group )

National League 4

Youth Development League Match 4 (UPPER Age Group)
County Development League (moved from 29th)

U13-U15 Junior Athletes Intercounties (Mini League)

Midland Road Relays
Mini League Cross Country (1) moved from 22nd

Monday 03-Jun-2024

Fenton Manor Leisure Centre Stoke
YMCA Stadium Newark

Newark Sports Village. Newark

Berry Hill Stadium Mansfield
Newark YMCA Sports Village. Newark

Moorways Derby

Moorways Derby
YMCA Stadium Newark 10.30-2.00

Moorways Derby from 1 pm

Mansfield Berry Hill Park

Toothill School Stadium Bingham
Harvey Haddon Stadium Nottingham
Div E2 Newark YMCA

Stoke on Trent

Berry Hill Track Mansfield

Berry Hill Track Mansfield

Newark Sports Village. Newark

Berry Hill Stadium Mansfield

Birmingham Alexander Stadium

Birmingham Alexander Stadium
Div E2 Newark YMCA (Div E1 Berry Hill)

Mansfield Berry Hill Park

Nuneaton Athletic Track

Retford (kings Park)



October

Sat 05-Oct-2024
Sat 12-Oct-2024
Sun 13-Oct-2024
Sun 20-Oct-2024

November

Sat 02-Nov-2024
Sun 03-Nov-2024
Sat 09-Nov-2024
Sat 09-Nov-2024
Sat 16-Nov-2024
Sun 24-Nov-2024
Sat 30-Nov-2024

December

Sat 07-Dec-2024
Sat 07-Dec-2024
Sun 08-Dec-2024
Sun 15-Dec-2024

January

Sat 04-Jan-2025
Sat 11-Jan-2025
Sun 12-Jan-2025

February

Sun 09-Feb-2025
Sun 16-Feb-2025

March

Sat 01-Mar-2025

Notts Schools Cross Country Race 1
North Mids Cross Country 1

Notts Sportshall League (1) (start 10.30)
Mini League Cross Country (2)

National Cross Country Relays
Notts Sportshall League (2) (start 10.30)

North Mids Cross Country 2
ESAA Cross Country Regional Final

Notts Schools Cross Country Race 2
Mini League Cross Country (3) (moved from 17th)

Notts Schools Cross Country Race 3

North Mids Cross Country 3

ESAA Cross Country Cup Final

Notts Sportshall League (3) (start 10.30)
Mini League Cross Country (4) (Worksop)

County Cross Country Champs (Provisional)
North Mids Cross Country 4
Notts Sportshall League (4) (start 10.30)

Notts Sportshall League (5) (start 10.30)
Mini League Final Cross Country (5)

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (11 to 15)

Mansfield Berry Hill Park
Derby
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ

Newark Balderton

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ
Corby

Mansfield Berry Hill Park
Mansfield
Mansfield Berry Hill Park

Shipley park

Grammar School @ Leeds

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ
Worksop

to be decided
Bulwell Hall Park Nottingham

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ
Rushcliffe Country park (First race 11.00 am)

Meres Leisure Centre Grantham



